OP \$265.00 543713

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM601156

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | EW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|--------------------------------------|
| Sabalito, LLC | | 01/31/2020 | Limited Liability Company: OREGON |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | JRP, LLC |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 800 48th Street |
| City: | Springfield |
| State/Country: | OREGON |
| Postal Code: | 97478 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: OREGON |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 5437133 | PWP PANEL |
| Registration Number: | 4827667 | TUFFTEAR |
| Registration Number: | 4791895 | CARGOSPEC |
| Registration Number: | 4414818 | FOILGUARD |
| Registration Number: | 4098652 | SCENICPLY |
| Registration Number: | 3546806 | PLYCORR |
| Registration Number: | 3546661 | BIOBOARD |
| Registration Number: | 3375455 | FIBERLOC |
| Registration Number: | 2597297 | PLYVENEER |
| Registration Number: | 2409018 | MIRACLE BOARD |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 707-442-3791

Email: pam@dunmartinek.com
Correspondent Name: pamela Giovannetti

Address Line 1: PO Box 1266

Address Line 4: Eureka, CALIFORNIA 95502

TRADEMARK REEL: 007070 FRAME: 0560

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Pamela Giovannetti | | |
|---|----------------------|--|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Pamela Giovannetti/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/05/2020 | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=TM Assginment from Sabalito#page1.tif | | | |

source=TM Assginment from Sabalito#page2.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007070 FRAME: 0561**

SHORT FORM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS SHORT FORM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of [3], 2020 by and between SABALITO, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company ("Assignor") and JRP, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company ("Assignee").

RECITAL

Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Agreement for Sale and Purchase of Business Assets (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has sold certain assets of Assignor, including the intellectual property rights referred to in Section 1.1.7 of the Purchase Agreement. The parties hereby agree to execute this Short Form Trademark Assignment for recording purposes with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the transfer of all trademarks included in the Purchase Agreement ("Assigned Trademarks").

AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, including the payment of the Purchase Price under the Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, expressly including those trademark registrations identified on Schedule A along with: (a) all goodwill associated therewith on a worldwide basis; (b) any and all common law rights held by Assignor; (c) any renewal rights; and (d) any causes of action for infringement that may have accrued prior to the execution date of this Trademark Assignment and (e) the entire business associated with the trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed by the parties as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

SABALITO, ŁĹ

Name:

Title:

ASSIGNEE:

JRP, LLC

BY

Name: John R. Peterson

Title: Member

EXHIBIT A

| Trademark | Country | Registration Number | Current Owner |
|---------------|---------------|---------------------|---|
| PWP PANEL | United States | 5,437,133 | Sabalito, LLC |
| TUFFTEAR | United States | 4,827,667 | Sabalito, LLC |
| CARGOSPEC | United States | 4,791,895 | Sabalito, LLC |
| FOILGUARD | United States | 4,414,818 | Sabalito, LLC |
| SCENICPLY | United States | 4,098,652 | Sabalito, LLC |
| PLYCORR | United States | 3,546,806 | Sabalito, LLC |
| BIOBOARD | United States | 3,546,661 | Sabalito, LLC |
| FIBERLOC | United States | 3,375,455 | Sabalito, LLC |
| PLYVENEER | United States | 2,597,297 | Sabalito, LLC |
| MIRACLE BOARD | United States | 2,409,018 | Sabalito, LLC (Last listed owner is Sierrapine) |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007070 FRAME: 0563